PRESENTATION OF INCOME STATEMENT

The fair value adjustment on the exchangeable bonds’ option was included in “Other net operating expenses” in the 2016

income statement. In order to improve disclosure this item is now shown separately.

RESTATEMENT OF COMPARATIVE NUMBERS ON 1 JULY 2015

R million

As at
1 July 2015

as previously
reported Adjustments

As at
1 July 2015

Restated

Impact on statement of financial position*
ASSETS
Property, plant and equipment 5 716 269 5 985
Non-current assets – Biological agricultural assets 550 (550) –
Current assets – Biological agricultural assets 549 281 830
Total assets 94 692 – 94 692

*	� There was no impact on shareholders’ equity on 1 July 2015 as all affected entities elected to use the carrying value of bearer plants on that date
as the deemed cost thereof as permitted by IFRS.

113REMGRO LIMITED

INTEGRATED ANNUAL REPORT 2017

FINANCIAL REPORT

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

15. RESTATEMENT OF COMPARATIVE NUMBERS (continued)
RESTATEMENT OF COMPARATIVE NUMBERS FOR THE 2016 FINANCIAL YEAR

R million

For the
year ended

30 June 2016
as previously

reported Adjustments

For the
year ended

30 June 2016
Restated

Impact on income statement
Depreciation (670) (57) (727)
Fair value adjustment on exchangeable bonds’ option – (730) (730)
Other net operating expenses (5 647) 726 (4 921)
Taxation 4 17 21
Net profit for the year 5 453 (44) 5 409
Attributable to:
Equity holders (earnings) 5 386 (22) 5 364
Non-controlling interest 67 (22) 45

(44)
Impact on headline earnings
Headline earnings 5 887 (13) 5 874
Headline earnings, excluding once-off costs and option remeasurement 7 405 (13) 7 392

Impact on earnings per share (cents)
Headline earnings 1 143.9 (24.3) 1 119.6
Headline earnings, excluding once-off costs and option remeasurement 1 438.9 (29.9) 1 409.0
Earnings 1 046.6 (24.2) 1 022.4

Impact on statement of comprehensive income
Net profit for the year 5 453 (44) 5 409
Total comprehensive income for the year 8 032 (44) 7 988
Total comprehensive income attributable to:
Equity holders 7 965 (22) 7 943
Non-controlling interest 67 (22) 45

(44)
Impact on statement of cash flows
Cash flows from operating activities 1 457 22 1 479
Cash flows from investing activities (18 745) (22) (18 767)

R million

As at
30 June 2016
as previously

reported Adjustments
As at

30 June 2016
Restated

Impact on statement of financial position
ASSETS
Property, plant and equipment 6 292  208  6 500
Non-current assets – Biological agricultural assets 625 (625) –
Current assets – Biological agricultural assets 612  356  968
Total assets 109 161  (61) 109 100

LIABILITIES
Deferred taxation 1 640 (17) 1 623
Total liabilities 27 460 (17) 27 443

EQUITY
Distributable reserves 44 324 (22) 44 302
Non-controlling interest 2 835 (22) 2 813
Total equity 81 701 (44) 81 657

114 WWW.REMGRO.COM

ANNEXURE A
SEGMENT REPORT

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2017

R million

Year ended
30 June

 2017
Headline
earnings(1)

30 June 2017
Net assets

Year ended
30 June

2016
30 June 2016

Net assets
Book
value(2)

Intrinsic
value

Headline
earnings(1)

Restated*

Book
value(2)

Restated*

Intrinsic
value

Healthcare
Mediclinic 1 875 33 763 41 568 1 566 33 629 69 691

Banking
RMBH 2 232 14 016 23 350 2 112 13 132 22 356
FirstRand 931 5 010 10 365 877 4 652 9 857

Consumer products
Unilever 449 3 737 10 702 461 3 589 10 650
Distell 481 3 727 9 556 499 3 500 10 723
RCL Foods* 424 7 553 10 173 645 7 272 9 278